S-P PRODUCTS, INC.
730 Pratt Boulevard
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

Phone: 847/593-8595 Fax: 847/593-8629 Toll Free: 800/233-8595 e-mail: info@spproducts.com

To whom it may concern:
S-P Products File QCRV.E165176

Per UL our CSP-2W-WC(2-way); CSP-1/2-WC(1-way) ;CSP-4W-WC(4-way)
satisfies UL 514A and UL 514B requirements.

They are UL Listed under File QCRV.E165176.
Any questions please call.

Regards

Mike Bishka

Prefab manager

Metallic Outlet Boxes

UL 514A

1 Scope

1.1 This standard applies to metallic OUTLET BOXES, flush-DEVICE BOXES, FLOOR
BOXES, CONCRETE BOXES, EXTENSION RINGS, covers, CONDUIT BODIES, BAR
HANGERS, bar-hanger assemblies, and all accessories whose principal function is for
support of boxes. The products covered by this standard are intended for installation in
accordance with the National Electrical Code (NEC), NFPA 70, the Canadian Electrical
Code (CEC), Part |, and the Standard for Electrical Installations, NOM-001-SEDE.In
Canada, CONDUIT BODIES are not evaluated as OUTLET BOXES; they are fittings.
Requirements in this standard for CONDUIT BODIES intended for use as OUTLET
BOXES do not apply in Canada.

1.2 This standard also applies to marine application metallic OUTLET BOXES, flush-
DEVICE BOXES, special purpose boxes, EXTENSION RINGS, and covers.
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1.3 This standard also applies to marine products intended for installation in accordance
with the manufacturer's instructions and the applicable requirements of the United
States Coast Guard (USCG), IEEE Recommended Practice for Electric Installation on
Shipboard, IEEE Standard 45; the American Boat and Yacht Council (ABYC); the
Standard for Pleasure and Commercial Motor Craft, NFPA 302; and the Canadian
Electrical Code (CEC), Part I.

1.4 This standard does not apply to cabinets and cutout boxes, boxes, and covers
intended for use with raceway systems for surface wiring other than rigid or flexible
conduit or electrical metallic tubing. This standard does not apply to boxes having a
volume of more than 1640 cm?® (100 in®), other than multiple-gang boxes, flush-DEVICE
BOXES, and CONDUIT BODIES intended for the larger trade sizes of conduit.

1.5 This standard does not apply to cover plates for flush-mounted wiring devices.

1.6 This standard does not apply to OUTLET BOXES or OUTLET BOX covers for use in
hazardous (classified) locations as defined in the National Electrical Code (NEC), NFPA
70, the rules of the Canadian Electrical Code (CEC), Part |, and the Standard for
Electrical Installations, NOM-001-SEDE.

Conduit, Tubing, and Cable Fittings
UL 514B

1 Scope

1.1 These requirements cover FITTINGS for use with cable and conduit intended for
installation in accordance with the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70, the
Canadian Electrical Code (CEC), Part I, CSA C22.1, and the Standard for Electrical
Installations, NOM-001-SEDE.

1.2 These requirements cover CONDUIT LOCKNUTS, conduit BUSHINGS, metal stud
BUSHINGS, CONDUIT BODIES, and entrance ELBOWS; FITTINGS for electrical

metallic tubing, flexible metal conduit, intermediate metal conduit, liquid-tight flexible
conduit, rigid metal conduit, and SERVICE-ENTRANCE HEADS; FITTINGS or box
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clamps referenced from other standards for armored cable, metal-clad cable, aluminum-
sheathed cable, mineral-insulated cable, nonmetallic-sheathed cable, service-entrance
cable, and tray cable, and submersible FITTINGS; FITTINGS for flexible cord, flexible
nonmetallic and metallic tubing, INSULATING BUSHINGS, grips, reducing washers,
and NIPPLES.In Canada, fittings for metal-clad (MC) cable, intermediate metal conduit
(IMC), flexible metallic tubing, flexible nonmetallic tubing, and CONDUIT BODIES are
not recognized. CONDUIT BODIES are considered FITTINGS.In Canada, armored
cable includes Type TECK cable.In Canada, tray cable includes any "TC rated" cable.In
Mexico and the United States, requirements for submersible FITTINGS are provided in
NMX-J-235/2-ANCE or UL 50E.In Mexico, intermediate metal conduit is designated as
semi-heavy metal conduit.

1.3 In Mexico and the United States, these requirements cover CONDUIT BODIES for
rigid polyvinyl chloride (PVC) conduit. These products are intended to be used with
Schedule 40, Type EB, Type A and Schedule 80 PVC conduit, ELBOWS, and other
bends.In Canada, requirements for fittings intended for use with rigid PVC conduit are
addressed in CSA C22.2 No. 85.

1.4 These requirements do not cover FITTINGS intended for use in hazardous locations
as defined in the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70, the Canadian Electrical
Code (CEC), Part I, CSA C22.1, and the Standard for Electrical Installations, NOM-001-
SEDE.

1.5 These requ'irements do not cover FITTINGS intended for use with surface raceway
systems.

1.6 These requirements do not cover conduit NIPPLES, threaded ELBOWS, and
threaded COUPLINGS intended for use with rigid metal conduit or intermediate metal
conduit.

Mike Bishka

Prefab and Quotations Manager
S-P Products Inc.

730 Pratt Blvd.,

Elk Grove Village,IL 60007
1-800-233-8595
Fax:847-593-8629
Cel:1-815-353-5500
info@spproducts.com
mikelb@spproducts.com
www.spproducts.com
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